ANTIGUA AND BARBUDA



THE PREVENTION OF TERRORISM (SECURITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION) (AMENDMENT) (NO. 7) ORDER, 2012

STATUTORY INSTRUMENT

2012, No. 10

[Published in the C_jficial Gazette Vol. XXXII No. 23 dated 3rd May, 2012]

800—05.12 [Price \$2.60]

2

THE PREVENTION OF TERRORISM (SECURITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION) (AMENDMENT) (NO. 7) ORDER, 2012

ARRANGEMENT

Order

- 1. Short title.
- 2. Commencement.
- 3 Amendment of Schedule.

ANTIGUA AND BARBUDA

THE PREVENTION OF TERRORISM (SECURITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION) (AMENDMENT) (NO. 7) ORDER, 2012

2012, No. 10

THE PREVENTION OF TERRORISM (SECURITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION) (AMENDMENT) (NO. 7) ORDER made in exercise of the powers contained in section 4 of the Prevention of Terrorism Act, 2005 No. 12 of 2005 which authorise the Minister of Foreign Affairs to make such provision as may appear to him to be necessary or expedient to enable the measures of the United Nations Security Council 1267 Sanctions Committee to be effectively applied in Antigua and Barbuda.

1. Short title

This Order may be cited as the Prevention of Terrorism (Security Council Resolution) (Amendment) (No. 7) Order, 2012.

2. Commencement

The Order shall be deemed to have come into operation on the 19th day of April, 2012.

3. Amendment of Schedule

The Schedule is amended by adding the entity designated as-

QI.B. 310.12. Name: 1: SON 2: HADI 3: BIN MUHADJIR 4: NA

Title: na Designation: na DOB: 12 May 1971 POB: Pasuran, East Java, Indonesia Good quality a.k.a.:a) Son Hadi bin Muhadjr b) Son bn Hadi Muhadjir c) Son Hadi bin Mujahir Low quality a.k.a.: na Nationality: Indonesian Passport no.: Indonesian passport number R057803 under name Son bn Hadi Muhadjir National identification no.: Indonesian National Identity Card number 3514131205710004 under name Son Hadi Address: Jalan Raya, Gongdanglegi, RT/RW 1/13 Cangkring Malang, Beji, Pasuran 67154, East Java, Indonesia Listed on: 13th Apr. 2012 Other information: Spokesperson and director of Media Centre of Jemmah Anshorut Tauhid (JAT) (QE.J.133.12.). Associated with Mochammad Achwan (QI.A.304.12) and jemaah Islamiyah (QE.J.92.02.).

Made the 19th day of April, 2012.

Honourable W. Baldwin Spencer, Minister responsible For Foreign A₁ fairs.